The Works, whichare the subjectof this Call for Tenders, will be carriedout in thee lots.

5. Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the opération at the end of the preliminary studies is:
- For Lot 1: 50 000 000 (Fifty millions) F CFA TTC
- For Lot 2; 28 047 600 (Twenty-eight million forty seventhousand and six hundred) F CFATTC
- For Lot 2: 28 000 000 (Twenty-eight million) F CFA TTC

6. Participation and
issued by a prime bank oran insurance company approved by the Ministry of Finance and listed inExhibit
14 ofthe DAO.

The provisional guarantee will beautomatically released no later than (30) days beyond the initial validity

[...]

Absence of a swom statement of non-abandonment of a project during the last 03 years.
8. Certification of previously certified documents.
9. Absence ofacertificate of fmancial capacity for an amount greater than orequal to 40,000,000 (forty
million) CFA francs issued by a first-rate bank for Lot 1and 15,000,000 (fifteen million) CFA francs for Lot
2 and Lot 3;

Essential criteria

The so-called essential criteria are those that areessential or key to judging the technical and fmancial
capacity of the candidates to earry out the work, which is the subject of the call for tenders.